

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A fully Customer Centric Company)

Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan-Bazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam CIN: U40109AS2003SGC007242

E-mail: cgm.hr@apdcl.org, Website: www.apdcl.org

No. MD/APDCL/IC/01/94

Date: 11/09/2023

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification to the earlier Office Order No. MD/APDCL/IC/01/17 dated 09.02.2023, and in compliance to the provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Internal Committee, APDCL is hereby re-constituted as follows:

1. Smti Rijumani Sarma, CGM (M, CR & S), APDCL

: Presiding Officer

2. Sri Chinmoy Kr. Sarma Bordoloi, GM, O/o CGM (Com & EE), APDCL

: Member

3. Smti Runamoni Bhuyan, DGM (Law), APDCL

: Member Convenor

4. Smti Shahanara Firdousi Ali, DPM, O/o the CGM (D&S), UAR, APDCL: Member

5. Smti Pompi Bora, AGM (HR), APDCL

: Member

6. Smti Dibyalakhmi Bora, DM (HR), APDCL

: Member

7. Sri Manash Pratim Hazarika, DM (Law), APDCL

: Member

8. Smti Babita Saikia, Legal Consultant, State Coordinator (Child protection): External Member Bachpan Bachao Andolan, Assam

By Order etc

Chief General Manager (HRA)

APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati – 01.

Memo No. MD/APDCL/IC/01/ 94 (a)

Date: 1 / 1 / 09 / 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The PS to the Chairman, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati 01.
- 2. The PS to the MD, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-01.
- 3. All CGMs, APDCL.
- 4. The Director General, Training & Policy, Training Institute, APDCL, Narengi.
- 5. All GMs, APDCL.
- 6. All CEOs/DGMs, APDCL.
- 7. All AGMs, APDCL.
- 8. All SDEs, APDCL.
- 9. The ASEB High School, Narengi.
- 10. The ASEB LP School, Narengi.
- 11. All members concerned.
- 12. Office copy.

Chief General Manager (HRA)

APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati – 01.